

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 9268-9269

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2012 in CRMA
No.8428/2012,CRMRA No.111742/2012CRMA No.111748/2012 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NUPUR TALWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP without c/copy as well
as plain copy of impugned order, exemption from filing c/copy as
well as plain copy of the impugned order, ex-Parte stay and
office report)

Date: 13/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Gayatri, Adv.
 Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
 Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
 Ms. Padmalakeshmi Nigam, Adv.
 Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh N. Parekh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When this matter was mentioned before the Bench
(Bench consisting of Hon.Mr. Justice A.K. Patnaik and
Hon.Mr. Justice Swatanter Kumar) yesterday I.e. 12.4.2012,

2

one of us (Hon'ble A.K. Patnaik, J.) was under the
impression that the mentioning was with regard to the
review petition which was pending before this Bench and
accordingly one of us (Hon'ble A.K. Patnaik, J.) directed
that the matter be listed before the review Bench today at
2.00 p.m. Accordingly, the matter is listed today at

2.00 p.m.

This direction was given on mentioning because of the apprehension that the petitioner will be arrested pursuant to the warrant of arrest and an urgent interim relief was being prayed for.

We now find that this is an independent SLP. Accordingly, we do not think it proper to take up this matter today.

This matter be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India as early as possible for passing order as to which Bench will take up this matter.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master