

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 9268-9269

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2012 in CRMA
No.8428/2012,CRMRA No.111742/2012CRMA No.111748/2012 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NUPUR TALWAR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file Special Leave Petition
without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and
exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the
impugned order and ex-Parte stay and stay and office report)

Date: 16/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rebecca M. John, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shri Singh, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within two days.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

List of Books :-

1. (1995) 6 SCC 194
2. 2000 (1) SCC 722 (Para 12 & 13)
3. (1976) 3 SCC 736
4. (1992) Suppl. (1) SCC 335
5. (2006) 12 SCC 254 (Para 17)
6. (2004) 4 SCC 432
7. AIR 1955 SC 663
8. (1969) 2 SCC 74
9. (2010) 7 SCC 578 (Para 7 and 18)

10. (1997) 1 SCC 361

11. (2011) 3 SCC 351